ARRC EQUI PMENT Cl RCULAR
REVI SED 11/ 14/ 03

EQUI PMENT SUMVARY | NFORMATI ON

ARR LOCOMOTI VES
ARR LEASED LOCOMOTI VES

ARR PASSENGER EQUI PMENT

ARR FREI GHT EQUI PMENT

ARR MARKED LEASED FREI GHT EQUI PMVENT
ARR NON- MARKED LEASED FREI GHT EQUI PMENT
W LLI AM5 TANK FLEET

ARR CABOOSES

FREDS

ARR MOW EQUI PMENT

PRI VATE PASSENGER EQUI PMENT

45
693
100

134
455

36
219

31



ARRC EQUI PMENT Cl RCULAR

REVI SED 11/ 14/ 03

ARRC FREI GHT CAR FLEET BY SERI ES
ARR 55xx's SPECI AL FLATS
ARR 93xx's (T5) | NTERCHANGE TANKS
ARR 93xx's (T5P) NON- I NTERCHANGE TANKS
ARR 94xx's (T5P) NON- I NTERCHANGE TANKS
ARR 10800' s BOX CARS
ARR 10900's (| eased) BOX CARS
ARR 12400' s BULKHEAD FLATS
ARR 12600' s FLATS
ARR 12700' s FLATS
ARR 12800' s FLATS
ARR 12900' s FLATS
ARR 14100's COVERED HOPPERS ( GRAVI TY)
ARR 14500' s COVERED HOPPERS ( GRAVI TY)
ARR 14600' s COVERED HOPPERS ( GRAVI TY)
ARR 14850' s COVERED HOPPERS ( PRESSURE)
ARR 15800' s Al R DUMPS
ARR 15900' s Al R DUMPS
ARR 16000's 100 TON HOPPERS
ARR 16100's 100 TON HOPPERS
ARR 16200's 100 TON AL HOPPERS
ARR 16300's (JAI X) 100 TON HOPPERS
ARR 16400's (| eased) 100 TON HOPPERS
ARR 16500's (| eased) 100 TON HOPPERS
ARR 17000's CHAIN TI E DOMNN FLATS
ARR 17100's CHAIN TI E DOMN FLATS
ARR 19100's TOFC FLATS
ARR 19200' s COFC FLATS
ARR 19400's COFC/ TOFC FLATS
RFRX (| eased) Al R DUMPS
CEFX (1 eased) 100 TON HOPPERS
CRLE (| eased) GONDOLAS

HLMX (| eased)
HPJX (| eased)
NOKL (| eased)
TNM (| eased)
TTWK (| eased)
WCRC (| eased)

COVERED HOPPERS ( GRAVI TY)
100 TON HOPPERS

BULKHEAD FLATS

100 TON HOPPERS

TOFC FLATS

COFC FLATS

TOTAL

11

13
15
17
73
40
84
98

10
27

70
57
53
30
74
11
14

41
20

35

11
15
15
40

928



