## ARRC EQUIPMENT CIRCULAR REVISED 11/14/03

## EQUIPMENT SUMMARY INFORMATION

ARR LOCOMOTIVES ARR LEASED LOCOMOTIVES	53 4
ARR PASSENGER EQUIPMENT	45
ARR FREIGHT EQUIPMENT ARR MARKED LEASED FREIGHT EQUIPMENT ARR NON-MARKED LEASED FREIGHT EQUIPMENT WILLIAMS TANK FLEET	693 100 134 455
ARR CABOOSES	5
FREDS	36
ARR MOW EQUIPMENT	219
PRIVATE PASSENGER EQUIPMENT	31

## ARRC EQUIPMENT CIRCULAR REVISED 11/14/03

## ARRC FREIGHT CAR FLEET BY SERIES

ARR 55xx's	SPECIAL FLATS	2
ARR 93xx's	(T5) INTERCHANGE TANKS	11
ARR 93xx's	(T5P) NON-INTERCHANGE TANKS	4
ARR 94xx's	(T5P) NON-INTERCHANGE TANKS	2
ARR 10800's	BOX CARS	13
ARR 10900's	(leased) BOX CARS	15
ARR 12400's	BULKHEAD FLATS	17
ARR 12600's	FLATS	73
ARR 12700's	FLATS	40
ARR 12800's	FLATS	84
ARR 12900's	FLATS	98
ARR 14100's	COVERED HOPPERS (GRAVITY)	2
ARR 14500's	COVERED HOPPERS (GRAVITY)	3
	COVERED HOPPERS (GRAVITY)	9
ARR 14850's	COVERED HOPPERS (PRESSURE)	10
ARR 15800's	AIR DUMPS	27
ARR 15900's	AIR DUMPS	4
ARR 16000's	100 TON HOPPERS	70
ARR 16100's	100 TON HOPPERS	57
ARR 16200's	100 TON AL HOPPERS	53
ARR 16300's	(JAIX) 100 TON HOPPERS	30
ARR 16400's	(leased) 100 TON HOPPERS	74
ARR 16500's	(leased) 100 TON HOPPERS	11
ARR 17000's	CHAIN TIE DOWN FLATS	14
ARR 17100's	CHAIN TIE DOWN FLATS	5
ARR 19100's	TOFC FLATS	41
ARR 19200's	COFC FLATS	20
ARR 19400's	COFC/TOFC FLATS	4
RFRX (lease	d) AIR DUMPS	1
CEFX (lease	d) 100 TON HOPPERS	35
CRLE (lease	d) GONDOLAS	9
HLMX (lease	d) COVERED HOPPERS (GRAVITY)	11
HPJX (lease	d) 100 TON HOPPERS	15
NOKL (lease	d) BULKHEAD FLATS	15
TNM (lease	d) 100 TON HOPPERS	40
TTWX (lease	d) TOFC FLATS	4
WCRC (lease	d) COFC FLATS	<u>5</u>
	TOTAL	928